
Viking Classic - 3/23/24
Results

Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity A Team Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BUFFALO 'A' 8:30.25 10

1) Mallett, Jackson 12 2) Reilly, Patrick 12
3) Blackshire, Dylan 12 4) Pitchford, Nicholas 12

2 ST. MARYS 'A' 8:55.35 8

1) Mote, Jay 11 2) Westfall, Reece 11
3) Murner, Tristan 10 4) Lawhon, Preston 11

3 ST. MARYS 'B' 9:40.25

1) Parks, Desmond 9 2) Sole, Carter 9
3) Bennett, Adam 12 4) Barnes, Parker 9

4 GALLIA ACADEMY 'A' 9:43.11 6

1) Saunders, Wesley 12 2) Hout, Nathan 9
3) Patterson, Enoch 9 4) Shaffer, Lane 9

5 RAVENSWOOD 'A' 10:09.01 5

1) Nickerson, Thomas 11 2) Ramirez, Henry 10
3) Marra, Mitchell 9 4) Maurer, Cameron 12

6 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 10:12.55 4

1) Bartenslager, Isaiah 11 2) Carter, Jakson 11
3) Troyer, Joel 9 4) Broihier, Kadom 9

7 HUNTINGTON 'A' 10:17.10 3

1) Chapman, Jacob 11 2) King, Rowan 11
3) Brown, Nathan 9 4) Moore, Micah 12

8 POINT PLEASANT 'A' 10:22.24 2

1) Supple, Benjamin 9 2) Wolfe-Wright, Javyn 9
3) Burt, Brock 10 4) Meadows, Wyatt 9

9 RIPLEY 'A' 10:55.86 1

1) Anderson, Logan 12 2) McClung, Connor 9
3) Bailey, Conner 9 4) Greer, Trey 12

10 SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' 11:15.95

1) Boston, Joshua 11 2) Chapell, David 12
3) Taylor-Brown, Tyren 12 4) Providenti, Danny 9

Heat 1
1 BUFFALO 'A' 8:30.25 10

1) Mallett, Jackson 12 2) Reilly, Patrick 12
3) Blackshire, Dylan 12 4) Pitchford, Nicholas 12

2 ST. MARYS 'A' 8:55.35 8

1) Mote, Jay 11 2) Westfall, Reece 11
3) Murner, Tristan 10 4) Lawhon, Preston 11

3 ST. MARYS 'B' 9:40.25

1) Parks, Desmond 9 2) Sole, Carter 9
3) Bennett, Adam 12 4) Barnes, Parker 9

4 GALLIA ACADEMY 'A' 9:43.11 6

1) Saunders, Wesley 12 2) Hout, Nathan 9
3) Patterson, Enoch 9 4) Shaffer, Lane 9

5 RAVENSWOOD 'A' 10:09.01 5

1) Nickerson, Thomas 11 2) Ramirez, Henry 10
3) Marra, Mitchell 9 4) Maurer, Cameron 12

6 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 10:12.55 4

1) Bartenslager, Isaiah 11 2) Carter, Jakson 11
3) Troyer, Joel 9 4) Broihier, Kadom 9

7 HUNTINGTON 'A' 10:17.10 3

1) Chapman, Jacob 11 2) King, Rowan 11
3) Brown, Nathan 9 4) Moore, Micah 12

8 POINT PLEASANT 'A' 10:22.24 2

1) Supple, Benjamin 9 2) Wolfe-Wright, Javyn 9
3) Burt, Brock 10 4) Meadows, Wyatt 9

9 RIPLEY 'A' 10:55.86 1

1) Anderson, Logan 12 2) McClung, Connor 9
3) Bailey, Conner 9 4) Greer, Trey 12

10 SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' 11:15.95

1) Boston, Joshua 11 2) Chapell, David 12
3) Taylor-Brown, Tyren 12 4) Providenti, Danny 9

Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Barton, Grant 11 POINT PLEASANT 16.77 10
2 Casto, Connor 12 RIPLEY 16.79 8
3 Fertig, Gunner 12 BUFFALO 17.06 6
4 Reese, Jarell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 17.86 5
5 Hughes, Elliot 12 HUNTINGTON 18.60 4
6 Veazey, Cam 12 HUNTINGTON 18.88 3
7 Stotts, Israel 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 19.05 2
8 Francies, Skylar 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 19.32 1
9 Haynie, Dylan 11 BUFFALO 19.75
10 Long, Lucas 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 19.80
11 Scheidler, Aiden 10 HUNTINGTON 20.06
12 Mitchell, Ethan 10 WAHAMA 20.69
13 Nichols, Christian 11 HUNTINGTON 21.38
14 Nester, Simon 9 GREENBRIER EAST 22.73
-- Mock, Cade 11 GALLIA ACADEMY DNS
-- Romero, Owen 10 GREENBRIER EAST DNS



Heat 1
1 Scheidler, Aiden 10 HUNTINGTON 20.06
2 Mitchell, Ethan 10 WAHAMA 20.69
-- Mock, Cade 11 GALLIA ACADEMY DNS
-- Romero, Owen 10 GREENBRIER EAST DNS

Heat 2
1 Casto, Connor 12 RIPLEY 16.79 8
2 Stotts, Israel 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 19.05 2
3 Francies, Skylar 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 19.32 1
4 Haynie, Dylan 11 BUFFALO 19.75
5 Long, Lucas 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 19.80
6 Nichols, Christian 11 HUNTINGTON 21.38

Heat 3
1 Barton, Grant 11 POINT PLEASANT 16.77 10
2 Fertig, Gunner 12 BUFFALO 17.06 6
3 Reese, Jarell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 17.86 5
4 Hughes, Elliot 12 HUNTINGTON 18.60 4
5 Veazey, Cam 12 HUNTINGTON 18.88 3
6 Nester, Simon 9 GREENBRIER EAST 22.73

Boys 100 Meters Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Milhoan, Wyatt 12 RAVENSWOOD 11.34 10
2 Shamblin, Hunter 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 11.52 8
3 Whittington, Cole 11 BUFFALO 11.73 6
4 Ball, Skyler 11 HUNTINGTON 11.84 5
5 Delancey, Jake 12 ST. MARYS 11.89 4
6 Jackson, Zah Trelio 11 HUNTINGTON 11.91 3
7 Johnson, Michael 12 HUNTINGTON 12.02 2
8 Bertagnoli, Anthony 11 POINT PLEASANT 12.10 1 (12.097)

9 Pickens, Connor 12 BUFFALO 12.10 (12.097)

10 McNeely, Malik 12 HUNTINGTON 12.15
11 Hypes, Lester 12 SISSONVILLE 12.37
12 Canaday, Max 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 12.43
13 Domico, Aydin 12 RIPLEY 12.46
14 Stitt, Reezin 9 WAHAMA 12.47
15 Casto, Mason 9 RIPLEY 12.48
16 Hatten, Connor 11 POINT PLEASANT 12.70
17 Weaver, Connor 9 BUFFALO 12.77
18 Martinez, Henry 11 GREENBRIER EAST 12.86
19 Phelps, Matthew 10 RAVENSWOOD 12.88
20 Cunningham, Xxavier 10 ST. MARYS 13.06
21 Swann, Josiah 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 13.08
22 Sayre, Jason 11 RIPLEY 13.09
23 Penn, Donavin 11 GREENBRIER EAST 13.16
24 Rymer, Brayden 9 RAVENSWOOD 13.26
25 Butcher, Isaac 9 RIPLEY 13.31
26 Sutler, Brady 10 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…13.56
27 Bausley, Kendis 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 13.63
28 Defrehn, Mitchell 11 SISSONVILLE 13.67
29 DePriest, Dylan 11 GREENBRIER EAST 13.69
30 Lindley, Brayden 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 14.18
31 Thacker, Sawyer 9 RIPLEY 14.30
32 Johnson, Kahron 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 14.34
33 Lane, Wesley 10 SISSONVILLE 14.78
34 Hemmelgarn, Preston 9 WAHAMA 14.86
35 Lyons, Kolton 11 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…14.88
36 Davis, Ashton 10 ST. MARYS 15.05
37 Mendez, Colston 9 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…15.15
-- Fields, Luke 10 SISSONVILLE DNS
-- Bowen, Brody 10 POINT PLEASANT DNS
-- Jackson, Jonathan 12 HUNTINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Canaday, Max 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 12.43
2 Swann, Josiah 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 13.08
3 Lane, Wesley 10 SISSONVILLE 14.78
-- Fields, Luke 10 SISSONVILLE DNS

Heat 2
1 Lindley, Brayden 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 14.18
2 Thacker, Sawyer 9 RIPLEY 14.30
3 Johnson, Kahron 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 14.34
4 Hemmelgarn, Preston 9 WAHAMA 14.86
5 Davis, Ashton 10 ST. MARYS 15.05
6 Mendez, Colston 9 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…15.15

Heat 3
1 Sayre, Jason 11 RIPLEY 13.09
2 Butcher, Isaac 9 RIPLEY 13.31
3 Sutler, Brady 10 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…13.56
4 Bausley, Kendis 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 13.63
5 DePriest, Dylan 11 GREENBRIER EAST 13.69
6 Lyons, Kolton 11 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…14.88



Heat 4
1 Domico, Aydin 12 RIPLEY 12.46
2 Casto, Mason 9 RIPLEY 12.48
3 Hatten, Connor 11 POINT PLEASANT 12.70
4 Cunningham, Xxavier 10 ST. MARYS 13.06
5 Penn, Donavin 11 GREENBRIER EAST 13.16
-- Bowen, Brody 10 POINT PLEASANT DNS

Heat 5
1 Bertagnoli, Anthony 11 POINT PLEASANT 12.10 1 (12.097)

2 Stitt, Reezin 9 WAHAMA 12.47
3 Weaver, Connor 9 BUFFALO 12.77
4 Martinez, Henry 11 GREENBRIER EAST 12.86
5 Rymer, Brayden 9 RAVENSWOOD 13.26
6 Defrehn, Mitchell 11 SISSONVILLE 13.67

Heat 6
1 Ball, Skyler 11 HUNTINGTON 11.84 5
2 Delancey, Jake 12 ST. MARYS 11.89 4
3 Johnson, Michael 12 HUNTINGTON 12.02 2
4 Pickens, Connor 12 BUFFALO 12.10 (12.097)

5 McNeely, Malik 12 HUNTINGTON 12.15
6 Phelps, Matthew 10 RAVENSWOOD 12.88

Heat 7
1 Milhoan, Wyatt 12 RAVENSWOOD 11.34 10
2 Shamblin, Hunter 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 11.52 8
3 Whittington, Cole 11 BUFFALO 11.73 6
4 Jackson, Zah Trelio 11 HUNTINGTON 11.91 3
5 Hypes, Lester 12 SISSONVILLE 12.37
-- Jackson, Jonathan 12 HUNTINGTON DNS

Boys 100 Meters Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Blair, Alex 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 12.92 10
2 Webb, Wyatt 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 13.21 8
3 Brown, Ben 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 14.59 6
4 Murray, Jonathan 9 SISSONVILLE 14.71 5
5 Brown, Karsen 9 GREENBRIER EAST 16.16 4
-- Snodgrass, Ricky 10 SISSONVILLE DNS
-- Hayes, Trey 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS
-- Barron, Jahari 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Webb, Wyatt 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 13.21 8
2 Murray, Jonathan 9 SISSONVILLE 14.71 5
-- Snodgrass, Ricky 10 SISSONVILLE DNS

Heat 2
1 Blair, Alex 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 12.92 10
2 Brown, Ben 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 14.59 6
3 Brown, Karsen 9 GREENBRIER EAST 16.16 4
-- Hayes, Trey 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS
-- Barron, Jahari 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS

Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity A Team Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 HUNTINGTON 'A' 1:35.98 10

1) McNeely, Malik 12 2) Sheffield, Carmello 12
3) Jackson, Jonathan 12 4) Bailey, Ethan 12

2 GALLIA ACADEMY 'A' 1:37.82 8

1) Jones, Paolo 12 2) Burris, Parker 10
3) Simmons, Braydn 11 4) Shamblin, Hudson 12

3 BUFFALO 'A' 1:39.78 6

1) Fertig, Gunner 12 2) Pickens, Connor 12
3) Weaver, Connor 9 4) Thompson, Sam 12

4 HUNTINGTON 'B' 1:39.80

1) Ball, Skyler 11 2) Reese, Andreas 9
3) Price, Daniel 11 4) Warner, Bodhi 9

5 POINT PLEASANT 'A' 1:41.08 5

1) Angus, Colton 11 2) Bertagnoli, Anthony 11
3) Hatten, Connor 11 4) Bowen, Brody 10

6 RAVENSWOOD 'A' 1:42.56 4

1) Nickerson, Thomas 11 2) Rymer, Brayden 9
3) Phelps, Matthew 10 4) Milhoan, Wyatt 12

7 WAHAMA 'A' 1:47.07 3

1) Blackshire, Austin 9 2) Harris, Nate 9
3) Gerlach, Reece 10 4) Stitt, Reezin 9

8 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 1:48.99 2

1) White, Robby 11 2) Bartenslager, Isaiah 11
3) DePriest, Dylan 11 4) Brown, Aydan 9

9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' 1:49.68 1

1) Lindley, Brayden 9 2) Hayes, Trey 11
3) Bausley, Kendis 9 4) Reese, Jaylon 12

10 ST. MARYS 'A' 1:52.18

1) Kimball, Nick 12 2) Kimball, Isaac 9
3) Kost, Payton 12 4) Wince, Casey 12

-- SISSONVILLE 'A' DQ

1) Taylor, Ethan 12 2) Taylor, Evan 12
3) Hypes, Lester 12 4) Chandler, Chase 10

Heat 1
1 RAVENSWOOD 'A' 1:42.56 4

1) Nickerson, Thomas 11 2) Rymer, Brayden 9
3) Phelps, Matthew 10 4) Milhoan, Wyatt 12

2 WAHAMA 'A' 1:47.07 3

1) Blackshire, Austin 9 2) Harris, Nate 9
3) Gerlach, Reece 10 4) Stitt, Reezin 9

3 SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' 1:49.68 1

1) Lindley, Brayden 9 2) Hayes, Trey 11
3) Bausley, Kendis 9 4) Reese, Jaylon 12

4 ST. MARYS 'A' 1:52.18

1) Kimball, Nick 12 2) Kimball, Isaac 9
3) Kost, Payton 12 4) Wince, Casey 12

-- SISSONVILLE 'A' DQ

1) Taylor, Ethan 12 2) Taylor, Evan 12
3) Hypes, Lester 12 4) Chandler, Chase 10



Heat 2
1 HUNTINGTON 'A' 1:35.98 10

1) McNeely, Malik 12 2) Sheffield, Carmello 12
3) Jackson, Jonathan 12 4) Bailey, Ethan 12

2 GALLIA ACADEMY 'A' 1:37.82 8

1) Jones, Paolo 12 2) Burris, Parker 10
3) Simmons, Braydn 11 4) Shamblin, Hudson 12

3 BUFFALO 'A' 1:39.78 6

1) Fertig, Gunner 12 2) Pickens, Connor 12
3) Weaver, Connor 9 4) Thompson, Sam 12

4 HUNTINGTON 'B' 1:39.80

1) Ball, Skyler 11 2) Reese, Andreas 9
3) Price, Daniel 11 4) Warner, Bodhi 9

5 POINT PLEASANT 'A' 1:41.08 5

1) Angus, Colton 11 2) Bertagnoli, Anthony 11
3) Hatten, Connor 11 4) Bowen, Brody 10

6 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 1:48.99 2

1) White, Robby 11 2) Bartenslager, Isaiah 11
3) DePriest, Dylan 11 4) Brown, Aydan 9

Boys 1600 Meters Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Reilly, Patrick 12 BUFFALO 4:43.75 10
2 Dauch, Max 10 ST. MARYS 4:49.98 8
3 Dewdney, Mason 10 HUNTINGTON 4:50.47 6
4 Bowen, Andrew 12 HUNTINGTON 4:51.47 5
5 Irby, Alex 11 HUNTINGTON 4:51.72 4
6 Shaffer, Lane 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 4:55.16 3
7 Mallett, Jackson 12 BUFFALO 4:56.45 2
8 Harris, Nathan 10 BUFFALO 5:01.27 1
9 Murner, Tristan 10 ST. MARYS 5:13.14
10 Parks, Desmond 9 ST. MARYS 5:19.94
11 Carter, Jakson 11 GREENBRIER EAST 5:23.40
12 Andrews, Sean 10 HUNTINGTON 5:30.52
13 Marra, Mitchell 9 RAVENSWOOD 5:34.32
14 Anderson, Logan 12 RIPLEY 5:34.41 (5:34.405)

15 Rosenberger, Christian11 HUNTINGTON 5:40.87 (5:40.866)

16 Maurer, Cameron 12 RAVENSWOOD 5:41.66
17 Troyer, Joel 9 GREENBRIER EAST 5:47.47
18 Bailey, Conner 9 RIPLEY 5:57.04 (5:57.031)

19 Broihier, Kadom 9 GREENBRIER EAST 5:57.31 (5:57.309)

20 McClung, Connor 9 RIPLEY 6:04.59 (6:04.589)

21 Boston, Joshua 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 6:15.93
22 Providenti, Danny 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 6:25.82 (6:25.816)

23 Houck, Hayden 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 6:30.15 (6:30.144)

24 Ramirez, Henry 10 RAVENSWOOD 6:35.88
25 Loveday, Jackson 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 6:39.62
26 Taylor-Brown, Tyren 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 7:06.02
-- Supple, Benjamin 9 POINT PLEASANT DNS

Heat 1
1 Marra, Mitchell 9 RAVENSWOOD 5:34.32
2 Anderson, Logan 12 RIPLEY 5:34.41 (5:34.405)

3 Rosenberger, Christian11 HUNTINGTON 5:40.87 (5:40.866)

4 Bailey, Conner 9 RIPLEY 5:57.04 (5:57.031)

5 Broihier, Kadom 9 GREENBRIER EAST 5:57.31 (5:57.309)

6 McClung, Connor 9 RIPLEY 6:04.59 (6:04.589)

7 Boston, Joshua 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 6:15.93
8 Providenti, Danny 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 6:25.82 (6:25.816)

9 Houck, Hayden 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 6:30.15 (6:30.144)

10 Ramirez, Henry 10 RAVENSWOOD 6:35.88
11 Loveday, Jackson 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 6:39.62
12 Taylor-Brown, Tyren 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 7:06.02
-- Supple, Benjamin 9 POINT PLEASANT DNS

Heat 2
1 Reilly, Patrick 12 BUFFALO 4:43.75 10
2 Dauch, Max 10 ST. MARYS 4:49.98 8
3 Dewdney, Mason 10 HUNTINGTON 4:50.47 6
4 Bowen, Andrew 12 HUNTINGTON 4:51.47 5
5 Irby, Alex 11 HUNTINGTON 4:51.72 4
6 Shaffer, Lane 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 4:55.16 3
7 Mallett, Jackson 12 BUFFALO 4:56.45 2
8 Harris, Nathan 10 BUFFALO 5:01.27 1
9 Murner, Tristan 10 ST. MARYS 5:13.14
10 Parks, Desmond 9 ST. MARYS 5:19.94
11 Carter, Jakson 11 GREENBRIER EAST 5:23.40
12 Andrews, Sean 10 HUNTINGTON 5:30.52
13 Maurer, Cameron 12 RAVENSWOOD 5:41.66
14 Troyer, Joel 9 GREENBRIER EAST 5:47.47

Boys 1600 Meters Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mahon, Kalem 9 GREENBRIER EAST 5:47.56 10

Heat 1
1 Mahon, Kalem 9 GREENBRIER EAST 5:47.56 10



Boys 400 Meters Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Milhoan, Wyatt 12 RAVENSWOOD 54.31 10
2 Hanna, Quentin 12 HUNTINGTON 55.64 8
3 Sheffield, Carmello 12 HUNTINGTON 56.80 6
4 Mote, Jay 11 ST. MARYS 57.00 5
5 Blackshire, Dylan 12 BUFFALO 57.37 4
6 Stitt, Reezin 9 WAHAMA 57.38 3
7 Vanhoose, Jackson 10 RIPLEY 58.22 2
8 Stotts, Israel 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 58.51 1
9 Angus, Colton 11 POINT PLEASANT 58.55
10 Warner, Bodhi 9 HUNTINGTON 58.59
11 Reese, Jaylon 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 59.22
12 Price, Daniel 11 HUNTINGTON 59.69
13 Blair, Alex 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 59.82
14 Huffman, Elijah 9 RIPLEY 1:00.28
15 Phelps, Matthew 10 RAVENSWOOD 1:00.29
16 Kost, Payton 12 ST. MARYS 1:00.99
17 Webb, Wyatt 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 1:01.56
18 Nickerson, Thomas 11 RAVENSWOOD 1:01.77
19 Cleghon, Andrew 9 GREENBRIER EAST 1:03.42
20 Chandler, Chase 10 SISSONVILLE 1:03.62
21 Patterson, Enoch 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 1:03.80
22 Starcher, Jamiere 9 RIPLEY 1:04.49
23 Bland, Keshawn 9 GREENBRIER EAST 1:06.28
24 Walker, Michael 9 SISSONVILLE 1:09.46
25 Whittington, Braxton 10 POINT PLEASANT 1:10.05
26 Broihier, Kadom 9 GREENBRIER EAST 1:10.33
-- Kimball, Nick 12 ST. MARYS DNS
-- Chadband, KJ 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS
-- Webb, Grant 9 BUFFALO DNS
-- Miller, Fletcher 11 HUNTINGTON DNS
-- Pitchford, Nicholas 12 BUFFALO DNS

Heat 1
1 Reese, Jaylon 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 59.22
2 Patterson, Enoch 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 1:03.80
3 Walker, Michael 9 SISSONVILLE 1:09.46

Heat 2
1 Blair, Alex 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 59.82
2 Chandler, Chase 10 SISSONVILLE 1:03.62
3 Bland, Keshawn 9 GREENBRIER EAST 1:06.28
4 Broihier, Kadom 9 GREENBRIER EAST 1:10.33

Heat 3
1 Huffman, Elijah 9 RIPLEY 1:00.28
2 Kost, Payton 12 ST. MARYS 1:00.99
3 Cleghon, Andrew 9 GREENBRIER EAST 1:03.42
4 Starcher, Jamiere 9 RIPLEY 1:04.49
5 Whittington, Braxton 10 POINT PLEASANT 1:10.05
-- Kimball, Nick 12 ST. MARYS DNS

Heat 4
1 Mote, Jay 11 ST. MARYS 57.00 5
2 Angus, Colton 11 POINT PLEASANT 58.55
3 Phelps, Matthew 10 RAVENSWOOD 1:00.29
4 Webb, Wyatt 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 1:01.56
5 Nickerson, Thomas 11 RAVENSWOOD 1:01.77
-- Chadband, KJ 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS

Heat 5
1 Stitt, Reezin 9 WAHAMA 57.38 3
2 Vanhoose, Jackson 10 RIPLEY 58.22 2
3 Stotts, Israel 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 58.51 1
4 Warner, Bodhi 9 HUNTINGTON 58.59
-- Webb, Grant 9 BUFFALO DNS
-- Miller, Fletcher 11 HUNTINGTON DNS

Heat 6
1 Milhoan, Wyatt 12 RAVENSWOOD 54.31 10
2 Hanna, Quentin 12 HUNTINGTON 55.64 8
3 Sheffield, Carmello 12 HUNTINGTON 56.80 6
4 Blackshire, Dylan 12 BUFFALO 57.37 4
5 Price, Daniel 11 HUNTINGTON 59.69
-- Pitchford, Nicholas 12 BUFFALO DNS

Boys 400 Meters Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Higginbotham, Logan 12 POINT PLEASANT 1:07.98 10
2 Sills, Oliver 10 GREENBRIER EAST 1:08.52 8
3 Brown, Karsen 9 GREENBRIER EAST 1:18.81 6

Heat 1
1 Higginbotham, Logan 12 POINT PLEASANT 1:07.98 10
2 Sills, Oliver 10 GREENBRIER EAST 1:08.52 8
3 Brown, Karsen 9 GREENBRIER EAST 1:18.81 6

Boys 300m Hurdles Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Barton, Grant 11 POINT PLEASANT 42.53 10
2 Bailes, Evan 9 POINT PLEASANT 44.47 8
3 Casto, Connor 12 RIPLEY 44.48 6
4 Hughes, Elliot 12 HUNTINGTON 44.60 5
5 Geveke, Carter 10 HUNTINGTON 44.81 4
6 Veazey, Cam 12 HUNTINGTON 45.29 3
7 Francies, Skylar 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 46.79 2
8 Walker, Khani 12 HUNTINGTON 46.90
9 Reese, Jarell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 47.31 1
10 Mallett, Wesley 9 BUFFALO 49.07
11 Long, Lucas 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 50.25
12 Nichols, Christian 11 HUNTINGTON 51.26
13 Haynie, Dylan 11 BUFFALO 59.04
-- Bostic, Browen 10 RIPLEY DQ
-- Mitchell, Ethan 10 WAHAMA DNS
-- Mock, Cade 11 GALLIA ACADEMY DNS
-- Beckett, Lucas 9 POINT PLEASANT DNS
-- Stotts, Israel 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON SCR

Heat 1
1 Long, Lucas 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 50.25
2 Nichols, Christian 11 HUNTINGTON 51.26
3 Haynie, Dylan 11 BUFFALO 59.04
-- Bostic, Browen 10 RIPLEY DQ
-- Mitchell, Ethan 10 WAHAMA DNS
-- Mock, Cade 11 GALLIA ACADEMY DNS



Heat 2
1 Geveke, Carter 10 HUNTINGTON 44.81 4
2 Francies, Skylar 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 46.79 2
3 Reese, Jarell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 47.31 1
4 Mallett, Wesley 9 BUFFALO 49.07
-- Beckett, Lucas 9 POINT PLEASANT DNS
-- Stotts, Israel 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON SCR

Heat 3
1 Barton, Grant 11 POINT PLEASANT 42.53 10
2 Bailes, Evan 9 POINT PLEASANT 44.47 8
3 Casto, Connor 12 RIPLEY 44.48 6
4 Hughes, Elliot 12 HUNTINGTON 44.60 5
5 Veazey, Cam 12 HUNTINGTON 45.29 3
6 Walker, Khani 12 HUNTINGTON 46.90

Boys 300m Hurdles Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ruffin, Dewayne 10 SOUTH CHARLESTON 55.87 10

Heat 1
1 Ruffin, Dewayne 10 SOUTH CHARLESTON 55.87 10

Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity A Team Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 GALLIA ACADEMY 'A' 44.91 10

1) Burris, Parker 10 2) Simmons, Braydn 11
3) Shamblin, Hudson 12 4) Shamblin, Hunter 12

2 HUNTINGTON 'A' 45.91 8

1) Walker, Khani 12 2) McNeely, Malik 12
3) Jackson, Zah Trelio 11 4) Jackson, Jonathan 12

3 BUFFALO 'A' 48.40 6

1) Weaver, Connor 9 2) Oldaker, Wesley 10
3) Pickens, Connor 12 4) Thompson, Sam 12

4 RIPLEY 'A' 48.55 5

1) Casto, Mason 9 2) Sayre, Jason 11
3) McCoy, Cade 9 4) Domico, Aydin 12

5 SISSONVILLE 'A' 48.80 4

1) Hypes, Lester 12 2) Taylor, Ethan 12
3) Taylor, Evan 12 4) Defrehn, Mitchell 11

6 POINT PLEASANT 'A' 49.15 3

1) Bowen, Brody 10 2) Hatten, Connor 11
3) Meadows, Wyatt 9 4) Bertagnoli, Anthony 11

7 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 50.26 2

1) Penn, Donavin 11 2) White, Robby 11
3) Martinez, Henry 11 4) Bartenslager, Isaiah 11

8 HUNTINGTON 'B' 50.87

1) Warner, Bodhi 9 2) Ball, Skyler 11
3) Quinn, Charles 9 4) Reese, Andreas 9

9 ST. MARYS 'A' 52.91 1

1) Jemison, Greg 9 2) Kost, Payton 12
3) Kimball, Isaac 9 4) Wince, Casey 12

10 SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' 54.11

1) Faucett, Daelyn 12 2) Lindley, Brayden 9
3) Johnson, Kahron 9 4) Bausley, Kendis 9

Heat 1
1 SISSONVILLE 'A' 48.80 4

1) Hypes, Lester 12 2) Taylor, Ethan 12
3) Taylor, Evan 12 4) Defrehn, Mitchell 11

2 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 50.26 2

1) Penn, Donavin 11 2) White, Robby 11
3) Martinez, Henry 11 4) Bartenslager, Isaiah 11

3 ST. MARYS 'A' 52.91 1

1) Jemison, Greg 9 2) Kost, Payton 12
3) Kimball, Isaac 9 4) Wince, Casey 12

4 SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' 54.11

1) Faucett, Daelyn 12 2) Lindley, Brayden 9
3) Johnson, Kahron 9 4) Bausley, Kendis 9



Heat 2
1 GALLIA ACADEMY 'A' 44.91 10

1) Burris, Parker 10 2) Simmons, Braydn 11
3) Shamblin, Hudson 12 4) Shamblin, Hunter 12

2 HUNTINGTON 'A' 45.91 8

1) Walker, Khani 12 2) McNeely, Malik 12
3) Jackson, Zah Trelio 11 4) Jackson, Jonathan 12

3 BUFFALO 'A' 48.40 6

1) Weaver, Connor 9 2) Oldaker, Wesley 10
3) Pickens, Connor 12 4) Thompson, Sam 12

4 RIPLEY 'A' 48.55 5

1) Casto, Mason 9 2) Sayre, Jason 11
3) McCoy, Cade 9 4) Domico, Aydin 12

5 POINT PLEASANT 'A' 49.15 3

1) Bowen, Brody 10 2) Hatten, Connor 11
3) Meadows, Wyatt 9 4) Bertagnoli, Anthony 11

6 HUNTINGTON 'B' 50.87

1) Warner, Bodhi 9 2) Ball, Skyler 11
3) Quinn, Charles 9 4) Reese, Andreas 9

Boys 800 Meters Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Blackshire, Dylan 12 BUFFALO 2:08.28 10
2 Shaffer, Lane 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 2:08.94 8
3 Westfall, Reece 11 ST. MARYS 2:09.64 6
4 Mallett, Jackson 12 BUFFALO 2:10.77 5
5 Andrews, Sean 10 HUNTINGTON 2:12.98 4
6 Saunders, Wesley 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 2:13.12 3
7 Murner, Tristan 10 ST. MARYS 2:13.77 2
8 Scheidler, Peyton 10 HUNTINGTON 2:19.55 1
9 Sutler, Brady 10 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…2:23.58
10 Nickerson, Thomas 11 RAVENSWOOD 2:25.10
11 Hout, Nathan 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 2:26.68
12 Moore, Micah 12 HUNTINGTON 2:27.31
13 Brown, Nathan 9 HUNTINGTON 2:29.19
14 Burt, Brock 10 POINT PLEASANT 2:29.26
15 Carter, Jakson 11 GREENBRIER EAST 2:31.27
16 Starcher, Jamiere 9 RIPLEY 2:32.41
17 Marra, Mitchell 9 RAVENSWOOD 2:34.63
18 Sole, Carter 9 ST. MARYS 2:36.98
19 Troyer, Joel 9 GREENBRIER EAST 2:38.48
20 Chandler, Chase 10 SISSONVILLE 2:38.76
21 Supple, Benjamin 9 POINT PLEASANT 2:38.77
22 Greer, Trey 12 RIPLEY 2:39.72
23 King, Rowan 11 HUNTINGTON 2:42.65
24 Walker, Michael 9 SISSONVILLE 2:42.81
25 Wolfe-Wright, Javyn 9 POINT PLEASANT 2:49.84
26 Boston, Joshua 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 2:50.41
27 Ramirez, Henry 10 RAVENSWOOD 2:51.06
28 Gerlach, Reece 10 WAHAMA 2:51.65
29 Taylor-Brown, Tyren 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 3:01.56
-- Providenti, Danny 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNF
-- McClung, Connor 9 RIPLEY DNS
-- Vanhoose, Jackson 10 RIPLEY DNS

Heat 1
1 Burt, Brock 10 POINT PLEASANT 2:29.26
2 Starcher, Jamiere 9 RIPLEY 2:32.41
3 Marra, Mitchell 9 RAVENSWOOD 2:34.63
4 Sole, Carter 9 ST. MARYS 2:36.98
5 Chandler, Chase 10 SISSONVILLE 2:38.76
6 Supple, Benjamin 9 POINT PLEASANT 2:38.77
7 Greer, Trey 12 RIPLEY 2:39.72
8 King, Rowan 11 HUNTINGTON 2:42.65
9 Walker, Michael 9 SISSONVILLE 2:42.81
10 Wolfe-Wright, Javyn 9 POINT PLEASANT 2:49.84
11 Boston, Joshua 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 2:50.41
12 Ramirez, Henry 10 RAVENSWOOD 2:51.06
13 Gerlach, Reece 10 WAHAMA 2:51.65
14 Taylor-Brown, Tyren 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 3:01.56
-- Providenti, Danny 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNF
-- McClung, Connor 9 RIPLEY DNS

Heat 2
1 Blackshire, Dylan 12 BUFFALO 2:08.28 10
2 Shaffer, Lane 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 2:08.94 8
3 Westfall, Reece 11 ST. MARYS 2:09.64 6
4 Mallett, Jackson 12 BUFFALO 2:10.77 5
5 Andrews, Sean 10 HUNTINGTON 2:12.98 4
6 Saunders, Wesley 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 2:13.12 3
7 Murner, Tristan 10 ST. MARYS 2:13.77 2
8 Scheidler, Peyton 10 HUNTINGTON 2:19.55 1
9 Sutler, Brady 10 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…2:23.58
10 Nickerson, Thomas 11 RAVENSWOOD 2:25.10
11 Hout, Nathan 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 2:26.68
12 Moore, Micah 12 HUNTINGTON 2:27.31
13 Brown, Nathan 9 HUNTINGTON 2:29.19
14 Carter, Jakson 11 GREENBRIER EAST 2:31.27
15 Troyer, Joel 9 GREENBRIER EAST 2:38.48
-- Vanhoose, Jackson 10 RIPLEY DNS

Boys 800 Meters Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mahon, Kalem 9 GREENBRIER EAST 2:42.13 10
2 Sills, Oliver 10 GREENBRIER EAST 2:42.40 8
3 Houck, Hayden 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 2:54.97 6

Heat 1
1 Mahon, Kalem 9 GREENBRIER EAST 2:42.13 10
2 Sills, Oliver 10 GREENBRIER EAST 2:42.40 8
3 Houck, Hayden 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 2:54.97 6



Boys 200 Meters Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Milhoan, Wyatt 12 RAVENSWOOD 23.05 10
2 Ball, Skyler 11 HUNTINGTON 23.43 8
3 Whittington, Cole 11 BUFFALO 23.77 6
4 Shamblin, Hudson 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 24.12 5
5 Delancey, Jake 12 ST. MARYS 24.39 4
6 McNeely, Malik 12 HUNTINGTON 24.40 3
7 Pickens, Connor 12 BUFFALO 24.45 2
8 Taylor, Ethan 12 SISSONVILLE 24.61 1
9 Canaday, Max 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 24.81
10 Thompson, Sam 12 BUFFALO 24.95
11 Reese, Jaylon 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 25.09
12 Bailey, Ethan 12 HUNTINGTON 25.19
13 Phelps, Matthew 10 RAVENSWOOD 25.50
14 McCoy, Cade 9 RIPLEY 25.72 (25.711)

15 Casto, Mason 9 RIPLEY 25.72 (25.712)

16 Martinez, Henry 11 GREENBRIER EAST 25.84
17 Reese, Andreas 9 HUNTINGTON 25.96
18 Rymer, Brayden 9 RAVENSWOOD 26.29
19 Cunningham, Xxavier 10 ST. MARYS 26.51
20 Sutler, Brady 10 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…26.60
21 Burris, Parker 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 26.82
22 Butcher, Isaac 9 RIPLEY 26.84
23 Sayre, Jason 11 RIPLEY 27.20
24 Blackshire, Austin 9 WAHAMA 27.75
25 DePriest, Dylan 11 GREENBRIER EAST 28.03
26 Harris, Nate 9 WAHAMA 28.23
27 Chapell, David 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 28.50
28 Brown, Aydan 9 GREENBRIER EAST 28.88
29 Lindley, Brayden 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 29.66
30 Hemmelgarn, Preston 9 WAHAMA 30.12
31 Thacker, Sawyer 9 RIPLEY 30.51
32 Fields, Luke 10 SISSONVILLE 30.86
33 Davis, Ashton 10 ST. MARYS 31.30
34 Mendez, Colston 9 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…33.29
35 Lyons, Kolton 11 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…33.89
36 Bostic, Browen 10 RIPLEY 35.91
-- Boggess, Parker 9 SISSONVILLE DNS
-- Robinson, Jairus 9 POINT PLEASANT DNS
-- Domico, Aydin 12 RIPLEY DNS
-- Bowen, Brody 10 POINT PLEASANT DNS
-- Bertagnoli, Anthony 11 POINT PLEASANT DNS
-- Jackson, Jonathan 12 HUNTINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Canaday, Max 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 24.81
2 Reese, Jaylon 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 25.09
3 Blackshire, Austin 9 WAHAMA 27.75
4 Fields, Luke 10 SISSONVILLE 30.86
5 Bostic, Browen 10 RIPLEY 35.91
-- Boggess, Parker 9 SISSONVILLE DNS

Heat 2
1 Lindley, Brayden 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 29.66
2 Thacker, Sawyer 9 RIPLEY 30.51
3 Davis, Ashton 10 ST. MARYS 31.30
4 Mendez, Colston 9 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…33.29
5 Lyons, Kolton 11 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…33.89
-- Robinson, Jairus 9 POINT PLEASANT DNS

Heat 3
1 Sayre, Jason 11 RIPLEY 27.20
2 DePriest, Dylan 11 GREENBRIER EAST 28.03
3 Harris, Nate 9 WAHAMA 28.23
4 Chapell, David 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 28.50
5 Brown, Aydan 9 GREENBRIER EAST 28.88
6 Hemmelgarn, Preston 9 WAHAMA 30.12

Heat 4
1 Taylor, Ethan 12 SISSONVILLE 24.61 1
2 Casto, Mason 9 RIPLEY 25.72 (25.712)

3 Martinez, Henry 11 GREENBRIER EAST 25.84
4 Sutler, Brady 10 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…26.60
5 Butcher, Isaac 9 RIPLEY 26.84
-- Domico, Aydin 12 RIPLEY DNS

Heat 5
1 Bailey, Ethan 12 HUNTINGTON 25.19
2 McCoy, Cade 9 RIPLEY 25.72 (25.711)

3 Cunningham, Xxavier 10 ST. MARYS 26.51
4 Burris, Parker 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 26.82
-- Bowen, Brody 10 POINT PLEASANT DNS
-- Bertagnoli, Anthony 11 POINT PLEASANT DNS

Heat 6
1 Delancey, Jake 12 ST. MARYS 24.39 4
2 Pickens, Connor 12 BUFFALO 24.45 2
3 Thompson, Sam 12 BUFFALO 24.95
4 Phelps, Matthew 10 RAVENSWOOD 25.50
5 Reese, Andreas 9 HUNTINGTON 25.96
6 Rymer, Brayden 9 RAVENSWOOD 26.29

Heat 7
1 Milhoan, Wyatt 12 RAVENSWOOD 23.05 10
2 Ball, Skyler 11 HUNTINGTON 23.43 8
3 Whittington, Cole 11 BUFFALO 23.77 6
4 Shamblin, Hudson 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 24.12 5
5 McNeely, Malik 12 HUNTINGTON 24.40 3
-- Jackson, Jonathan 12 HUNTINGTON DNS

Boys 200 Meters Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Jones, Paolo 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 25.76 10
2 Webb, Wyatt 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 27.31 8
3 Long, Lucas 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 27.81 6
4 Barron, Jahari 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 28.53 5
5 Simms, Rymell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 29.29 4
6 Murray, Jonathan 9 SISSONVILLE 32.91 3
7 Snodgrass, Ricky 10 SISSONVILLE 37.97 2
-- Ruffin, Dewayne 10 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Webb, Wyatt 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 27.31 8
2 Snodgrass, Ricky 10 SISSONVILLE 37.97 2
-- Ruffin, Dewayne 10 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS

Heat 2
1 Jones, Paolo 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 25.76 10
2 Long, Lucas 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 27.81 6
3 Barron, Jahari 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON 28.53 5
4 Simms, Rymell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 29.29 4
5 Murray, Jonathan 9 SISSONVILLE 32.91 3



Boys 3200 Meters Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Reilly, Patrick 12 BUFFALO 9:54.28 10
2 Pitchford, Nicholas 12 BUFFALO 9:54.79 8
3 Dauch, Max 10 ST. MARYS 10:30.78 6
4 Irby, Alex 11 HUNTINGTON 10:35.26 5
5 Dewdney, Mason 10 HUNTINGTON 10:51.40 4
6 Barnes, Parker 9 ST. MARYS 11:12.50 3
7 Rosenberger, Christian11 HUNTINGTON 12:33.83 2
8 Bailey, Conner 9 RIPLEY 12:41.10 1
9 Anderson, Logan 12 RIPLEY 12:41.92
-- Bowen, Andrew 12 HUNTINGTON DNS
-- Harris, Nathan 10 BUFFALO DNS
-- Providenti, Danny 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Reilly, Patrick 12 BUFFALO 9:54.28 10
2 Pitchford, Nicholas 12 BUFFALO 9:54.79 8
3 Dauch, Max 10 ST. MARYS 10:30.78 6
4 Irby, Alex 11 HUNTINGTON 10:35.26 5
5 Dewdney, Mason 10 HUNTINGTON 10:51.40 4
6 Barnes, Parker 9 ST. MARYS 11:12.50 3
7 Rosenberger, Christian11 HUNTINGTON 12:33.83 2
8 Bailey, Conner 9 RIPLEY 12:41.10 1
9 Anderson, Logan 12 RIPLEY 12:41.92
-- Bowen, Andrew 12 HUNTINGTON DNS
-- Harris, Nathan 10 BUFFALO DNS
-- Providenti, Danny 9 SOUTH CHARLESTON DNS

Boys 4x110 Shuttle Hurdles Varsity A Team Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 HUNTINGTON 'A' 1:03.94 10

1) Hughes, Elliot 12 2) Geveke, Carter 10
3) Veazey, Cam 12 4) Walker, Khani 12

2 SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' 1:10.81 8

1) Ruffin, Dewayne 10 2) Chadband, KJ 11
3) Barron, Jahari 9 4) Reese, Jarell 12

3 ST. MARYS 'A' 1:11.48 6

1) Delancey, Jake 12 2) Kost, Payton 12
3) Cunningham, Xxavier 10 4) Kimball, Nick 12

4 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 1:23.16 5

1) Nester, Simon 9 2) Cleghon, Andrew 9
3) Bland, Keshawn 9 4) DePriest, Dylan 11

-- POINT PLEASANT 'A' DNS

1) Bailes, Evan 9 2) Barton, Grant 11
3) Bradley, Charlie 10 4) Hill, Caden 10

Heat 1
1 SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' 1:10.81 8

1) Ruffin, Dewayne 10 2) Chadband, KJ 11
3) Barron, Jahari 9 4) Reese, Jarell 12

2 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 1:23.16 5

1) Nester, Simon 9 2) Cleghon, Andrew 9
3) Bland, Keshawn 9 4) DePriest, Dylan 11

Heat 2
1 HUNTINGTON 'A' 1:03.94 10

1) Hughes, Elliot 12 2) Geveke, Carter 10
3) Veazey, Cam 12 4) Walker, Khani 12

2 ST. MARYS 'A' 1:11.48 6

1) Delancey, Jake 12 2) Kost, Payton 12
3) Cunningham, Xxavier 10 4) Kimball, Nick 12

-- POINT PLEASANT 'A' DNS

1) Bailes, Evan 9 2) Barton, Grant 11
3) Bradley, Charlie 10 4) Hill, Caden 10

Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity A Team Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 GALLIA ACADEMY 'A' 3:42.06 10

1) Francies, Skylar 9 2) Saunders, Wesley 12
3) Shamblin, Hudson 12 4) Shamblin, Hunter 12

2 POINT PLEASANT 'A' 3:48.21 8

1) Angus, Colton 11 2) Bailes, Evan 9
3) Meadows, Wyatt 9 4) Barton, Grant 11

3 ST. MARYS 'A' 3:48.36 6

1) Westfall, Reece 11 2) Mote, Jay 11
3) Lawhon, Preston 11 4) Eddy, Logan 11

4 HUNTINGTON 'A' 3:50.35 5

1) Sheffield, Carmello 12 2) Reese, Andreas 9
3) Andrews, Sean 10 4) Warner, Bodhi 9

5 BUFFALO 'A' 3:52.79 4

1) Mallett, Jackson 12 2) Mallett, Wesley 9
3) Blackshire, Dylan 12 4) Webb, Grant 9

6 HUNTINGTON 'B' 3:55.78

1) Price, Daniel 11 2) Miller, Fletcher 11
3) Chapman, Jacob 11 4) Bieniek, Noah 11

7 RIPLEY 'A' 4:03.86 3

1) Vanhoose, Jackson 10 2) Huffman, Elijah 9
3) McCoy, Cade 9 4) Domico, Aydin 12

8 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 4:06.51 2

1) Penn, Donavin 11 2) White, Robby 11
3) Bartenslager, Isaiah 11 4) Brown, Aydan 9

-- SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' DNS

1) Hayes, Trey 11 2) Stotts, Israel 9
3) Chadband, KJ 11 4) Reese, Jaylon 12



Heat 1
1 GALLIA ACADEMY 'A' 3:42.06 10

1) Francies, Skylar 9 2) Saunders, Wesley 12
3) Shamblin, Hudson 12 4) Shamblin, Hunter 12

2 POINT PLEASANT 'A' 3:48.21 8

1) Angus, Colton 11 2) Bailes, Evan 9
3) Meadows, Wyatt 9 4) Barton, Grant 11

3 ST. MARYS 'A' 3:48.36 6

1) Westfall, Reece 11 2) Mote, Jay 11
3) Lawhon, Preston 11 4) Eddy, Logan 11

4 HUNTINGTON 'A' 3:50.35 5

1) Sheffield, Carmello 12 2) Reese, Andreas 9
3) Andrews, Sean 10 4) Warner, Bodhi 9

5 BUFFALO 'A' 3:52.79 4

1) Mallett, Jackson 12 2) Mallett, Wesley 9
3) Blackshire, Dylan 12 4) Webb, Grant 9

6 HUNTINGTON 'B' 3:55.78

1) Price, Daniel 11 2) Miller, Fletcher 11
3) Chapman, Jacob 11 4) Bieniek, Noah 11

7 RIPLEY 'A' 4:03.86 3

1) Vanhoose, Jackson 10 2) Huffman, Elijah 9
3) McCoy, Cade 9 4) Domico, Aydin 12

8 GREENBRIER EAST 'A' 4:06.51 2

1) Penn, Donavin 11 2) White, Robby 11
3) Bartenslager, Isaiah 11 4) Brown, Aydan 9

-- SOUTH CHARLESTON 'A' DNS

1) Hayes, Trey 11 2) Stotts, Israel 9
3) Chadband, KJ 11 4) Reese, Jaylon 12

Boys Long Jump Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Michael 12 HUNTINGTON 19-11.00 10

19-11.00 18-07.00 Foul

18-00.50

2 Stitt, Reezin 9 WAHAMA 18-10.00 8
18-10.00 17-02.75 Foul

Foul

3 Whittington, Cole 11 BUFFALO 18-06.50 6
18-01.00 16-01.00 18-00.50

18-06.50

4 Mallett, Wesley 9 BUFFALO 18-06.50 5
17-07.00 18-01.00 16-11.50

18-06.50

5 McCoy, Cade 9 RIPLEY 18-06.00 4
17-09.00 18-05.00 18-06.00

17-11.00

6 Casto, Connor 12 RIPLEY 17-08.00 3
12-03.00 17-08.00 17-08.00

17-06.00

7 Chadband, KJ 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 17-07.00 2
17-07.00 16-04.00 16-11.00

16-05.50

8 Weaver, Connor 9 BUFFALO 17-05.00 1
17-05.00 17-00.00 17-04.00

16-08.00

9 Hughes, Elliot 12 HUNTINGTON 17-05.00
17-04.00 16-09.50 17-05.00

Foul

10 Canaday, Max 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 16-11.00
Foul 16-11.00 16-00.00

16-11.00

11 Swann, Josiah 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 16-11.00
15-11.00 16-11.00 Foul

16-05.25

12 Saunders, Wesley 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 16-03.00
16-00.50 15-09.00 Foul

16-03.00

13 Cunningham, Xxavier 10 ST. MARYS 16-02.00
16-02.00 15-00.00 15-07.00

16-00.00

14 Paschall, Antonio 9 HUNTINGTON 15-10.00
Foul 15-10.00 14-03.50

15-08.00

15 Butcher, Isaac 9 RIPLEY 15-09.00
15-09.00 15-06.25 15-02.25

Foul

16 Burt, Brock 10 POINT PLEASANT 15-09.00
Foul 15-00.00 15-03.50

15-09.00

17 Defrehn, Mitchell 11 SISSONVILLE 15-07.00
15-07.00 15-02.00 14-01.00

15-06.50

18 Bradley, Charlie 10 POINT PLEASANT 15-04.50
14-02.50 15-00.00 15-04.50

Foul

19 Sutler, Brady 10 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…14-10.00
14-01.00 13-05.50 14-04.00



14-10.00

20 Martinez, Henry 11 GREENBRIER EAST 14-09.00
Foul Foul 13-07.50

14-09.00

21 Rymer, Brayden 9 RAVENSWOOD 14-07.00
13-02.00 13-06.00 14-07.00

13-09.00

22 Ramirez, Henry 10 RAVENSWOOD 13-03.00
12-02.00 13-03.00 Foul

11-01.00

23 Hemmelgarn, Preston 9 WAHAMA 12-09.00
10-08.00 11-01.50 11-03.50

12-09.00

24 Blessing, Connor 12 POINT PLEASANT 12-03.00
Foul 11-09.00 12-03.00

12-00.50

25 Starcher, Jamiere 9 RIPLEY 11-11.00
Foul 11-11.00 10-07.00

10-03.50

26 Brown, Aydan 9 GREENBRIER EAST 11-06.00
11-00.00 11-06.00 11-05.00

9-03.00

-- Boggess, Parker 9 SISSONVILLE SCR

Flight 1
1 Canaday, Max 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 16-11.00

Foul 16-11.00 16-00.00

16-11.00

2 Swann, Josiah 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 16-11.00
15-11.00 16-11.00 Foul

16-05.25

3 Saunders, Wesley 12 GALLIA ACADEMY 16-03.00
16-00.50 15-09.00 Foul

16-03.00

4 Cunningham, Xxavier 10 ST. MARYS 16-02.00
16-02.00 15-00.00 15-07.00

16-00.00

5 Defrehn, Mitchell 11 SISSONVILLE 15-07.00
15-07.00 15-02.00 14-01.00

15-06.50

6 Sutler, Brady 10 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…14-10.00
14-01.00 13-05.50 14-04.00

14-10.00

7 Martinez, Henry 11 GREENBRIER EAST 14-09.00
Foul Foul 13-07.50

14-09.00

8 Ramirez, Henry 10 RAVENSWOOD 13-03.00
12-02.00 13-03.00 Foul

11-01.00

9 Hemmelgarn, Preston 9 WAHAMA 12-09.00
10-08.00 11-01.50 11-03.50

12-09.00

10 Blessing, Connor 12 POINT PLEASANT 12-03.00
Foul 11-09.00 12-03.00

12-00.50

11 Starcher, Jamiere 9 RIPLEY 11-11.00
Foul 11-11.00 10-07.00

10-03.50

12 Brown, Aydan 9 GREENBRIER EAST 11-06.00
11-00.00 11-06.00 11-05.00

9-03.00

-- Boggess, Parker 9 SISSONVILLE SCR



Flight 2
1 Johnson, Michael 12 HUNTINGTON 19-11.00 10

19-11.00 18-07.00 Foul

18-00.50

2 Stitt, Reezin 9 WAHAMA 18-10.00 8
18-10.00 17-02.75 Foul

Foul

3 Whittington, Cole 11 BUFFALO 18-06.50 6
18-01.00 16-01.00 18-00.50

18-06.50

4 Mallett, Wesley 9 BUFFALO 18-06.50 5
17-07.00 18-01.00 16-11.50

18-06.50

5 McCoy, Cade 9 RIPLEY 18-06.00 4
17-09.00 18-05.00 18-06.00

17-11.00

6 Casto, Connor 12 RIPLEY 17-08.00 3
12-03.00 17-08.00 17-08.00

17-06.00

7 Chadband, KJ 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 17-07.00 2
17-07.00 16-04.00 16-11.00

16-05.50

8 Weaver, Connor 9 BUFFALO 17-05.00 1
17-05.00 17-00.00 17-04.00

16-08.00

9 Hughes, Elliot 12 HUNTINGTON 17-05.00
17-04.00 16-09.50 17-05.00

Foul

10 Paschall, Antonio 9 HUNTINGTON 15-10.00
Foul 15-10.00 14-03.50

15-08.00

11 Butcher, Isaac 9 RIPLEY 15-09.00
15-09.00 15-06.25 15-02.25

Foul

12 Burt, Brock 10 POINT PLEASANT 15-09.00
Foul 15-00.00 15-03.50

15-09.00

13 Bradley, Charlie 10 POINT PLEASANT 15-04.50
14-02.50 15-00.00 15-04.50

Foul

14 Rymer, Brayden 9 RAVENSWOOD 14-07.00
13-02.00 13-06.00 14-07.00

13-09.00

Boys Long Jump Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Simms, Rymell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 12-11.00 10

Foul 12-11.00 Foul

Foul

2 Romero, Owen 10 GREENBRIER EAST 12-01.00 8
9-10.50 Foul 9-10.00

12-01.00

Flight 1
1 Simms, Rymell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 12-11.00 10

Foul 12-11.00 Foul

Foul

2 Romero, Owen 10 GREENBRIER EAST 12-01.00 8
9-10.50 Foul 9-10.00

12-01.00



Boys High Jump Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Michael 12 HUNTINGTON 6-02.00 10

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

O

6-04.00

XXX

2 Casto, Connor 12 RIPLEY 6-00.00 8
5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Mock, Cade 11 GALLIA ACADEMY 5-10.00 5.5
5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

3 Jackson, Zah Trelio 11 HUNTINGTON 5-10.00 5.5
5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

5 Scheidler, Peyton 10 HUNTINGTON 5-08.00 4
5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

6 Fertig, Gunner 12 BUFFALO 5-08.00 3
5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

7 Whittington, Cole 11 BUFFALO 5-08.00 2
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

8 Blair, Alex 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 5-06.00 1
5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

9 Scheidler, Aiden 10 HUNTINGTON 5-06.00
5-00.00

XXO

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

10 Casto, Mason 9 RIPLEY 5-04.00
5-00.00

XO

5-02.00

XXO

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XXX

11 Pickens, Trenton 9 BUFFALO 5-04.00
5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XXX

-- Devault, Gage 10 POINT PLEASANT SCR
-- Harris, Nate 9 WAHAMA NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Penn, Donavin 11 GREENBRIER EAST NH
5-00.00

XXX

-- White, Robby 11 GREENBRIER EAST NH
5-00.00

XXX

-- Bailes, Evan 9 POINT PLEASANT NH
5-00.00

XXX

-- Chapell, David 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON NH
5-06.00

XXX

-- Beckett, Lucas 9 POINT PLEASANT SCR
-- Sheffield, Carmello 12 HUNTINGTON NH

5-06.00

XXX

Flight 1
1 Johnson, Michael 12 HUNTINGTON 6-02.00 10

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

O

6-04.00

XXX

2 Casto, Connor 12 RIPLEY 6-00.00 8
5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Mock, Cade 11 GALLIA ACADEMY 5-10.00 5.5
5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

3 Jackson, Zah Trelio 11 HUNTINGTON 5-10.00 5.5
5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

5 Scheidler, Peyton 10 HUNTINGTON 5-08.00 4
5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

6 Fertig, Gunner 12 BUFFALO 5-08.00 3
5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

7 Whittington, Cole 11 BUFFALO 5-08.00 2
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

8 Blair, Alex 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 5-06.00 1
5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

9 Scheidler, Aiden 10 HUNTINGTON 5-06.00
5-00.00

XXO

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

10 Casto, Mason 9 RIPLEY 5-04.00
5-00.00

XO

5-02.00

XXO

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XXX

11 Pickens, Trenton 9 BUFFALO 5-04.00
5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XXX

-- Devault, Gage 10 POINT PLEASANT SCR
-- Harris, Nate 9 WAHAMA NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Penn, Donavin 11 GREENBRIER EAST NH
5-00.00

XXX

-- White, Robby 11 GREENBRIER EAST NH
5-00.00

XXX

-- Bailes, Evan 9 POINT PLEASANT NH
5-00.00

XXX

-- Chapell, David 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON NH
5-06.00

XXX

-- Beckett, Lucas 9 POINT PLEASANT SCR
-- Sheffield, Carmello 12 HUNTINGTON NH

5-06.00

XXX



Boys Pole Vault Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fertig, Gunner 12 BUFFALO 11-06.00 10

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

PPP

12-06.00

XXX

2 Marsteller, Colin 10 HUNTINGTON 11-06.00 8
10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XXO

12-00.00

XXX

3 McDaniel, Cohen 10 POINT PLEASANT 9-06.00 6
8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XXX

4 Devault, Gage 10 POINT PLEASANT 9-00.00 5
9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

5 Blackshire, Austin 9 WAHAMA 8-06.00 4
7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

6 Brown, Ben 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 8-00.00 2.5
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

6 Shaw, Cole 9 POINT PLEASANT 8-00.00 2.5
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

8 Kimball, Nick 12 ST. MARYS 8-00.00 1
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

9 Patterson, Enoch 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 7-06.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

10 Beckner, Liam 9 BUFFALO 7-06.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

XXX

11 Harris, Nate 9 WAHAMA 7-00.00
7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XXX

-- Hout, Nathan 9 GALLIA ACADEMY NH
7-00.00

XXX

-- Kimball, Isaac 9 ST. MARYS NH
7-00.00

XXX

-- Colonel, Wyatt 11 HUNTINGTON NH
10-00.00

XXX

Flight 1
1 Fertig, Gunner 12 BUFFALO 11-06.00 10

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

PPP

12-06.00

XXX

2 Marsteller, Colin 10 HUNTINGTON 11-06.00 8
10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XXO

12-00.00

XXX

3 McDaniel, Cohen 10 POINT PLEASANT 9-06.00 6
8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XXX

4 Devault, Gage 10 POINT PLEASANT 9-00.00 5
9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

5 Blackshire, Austin 9 WAHAMA 8-06.00 4
7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

6 Brown, Ben 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 8-00.00 2.5
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

6 Shaw, Cole 9 POINT PLEASANT 8-00.00 2.5
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

8 Kimball, Nick 12 ST. MARYS 8-00.00 1
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

9 Patterson, Enoch 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 7-06.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

10 Beckner, Liam 9 BUFFALO 7-06.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

XXX

11 Harris, Nate 9 WAHAMA 7-00.00
7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XXX

-- Hout, Nathan 9 GALLIA ACADEMY NH
7-00.00

XXX

-- Kimball, Isaac 9 ST. MARYS NH
7-00.00

XXX

-- Colonel, Wyatt 11 HUNTINGTON NH
10-00.00

XXX

Boys Pole Vault Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hall, Kaine 9 POINT PLEASANT 7-00.00 10

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

-- Blessing, Connor 12 POINT PLEASANT NH
7-00.00

XXX

Flight 1
1 Hall, Kaine 9 POINT PLEASANT 7-00.00 10

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

-- Blessing, Connor 12 POINT PLEASANT NH
7-00.00

XXX



Boys Shot Put Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Watkins, Ty 12 ST. MARYS 46-03.00 10

46-03.00 Foul Foul

45-02.00

2 Lake, Wyatt 11 BUFFALO 41-00.00 8
39-05.00 40-10.00 41-00.00

40-01.00

3 Balis, Zane 12 RAVENSWOOD 40-11.00 6
39-07.00 Foul 40-11.00

Foul

4 Adkins, Wyatt 11 HUNTINGTON 40-06.00 5
40-06.00 40-01.00 38-03.00

40-01.00

5 Bohren, Max 10 HUNTINGTON 39-03.00 4
Foul Foul 39-03.00

37-11.00

6 Baskin, Knowlen 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 37-10.00 3
35-10.00 37-10.00 32-08.00

36-05.50

7 Higginbotham, Logan 12 POINT PLEASANT 37-07.00 2
Foul 36-07.00 Foul

37-07.00

8 Taylor, Michael 12 SISSONVILLE 37-00.00 1
36-08.00 35-04.00 37-00.00

34-08.00

9 King, Tanner 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 36-05.00
34-06.00 34-01.00 Foul

36-05.00

10 Faucett, Daelyn 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 36-01.50
32-01.00 35-01.00 36-01.50

32-06.00

11 McCoy, Gage 10 POINT PLEASANT 36-00.00
36-00.00 33-08.00 35-02.00

Foul

12 Seals, Brody 11 HUNTINGTON 35-07.00
Foul 35-07.00 35-07.00

34-01.00

13 Elk, William 12 HUNTINGTON 35-05.00
33-10.00 35-05.00 34-10.00

32-01.00

14 Harris, Joah 12 BUFFALO 35-04.00
Foul 35-04.00 33-03.00

33-04.00

15 Canady, Tiavion 12 HUNTINGTON 35-03.00
33-01.00 33-06.00 35-03.00

32-06.00

16 Walker, Thomas 12 SISSONVILLE 34-10.00
34-03.00 33-03.00 33-08.00

34-10.00

17 Mock, Cory 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 34-06.00
34-06.00 33-11.00 33-02.00

33-00.00

18 Oldaker, Wesley 10 BUFFALO 34-06.00
33-09.00 30-11.00 33-04.00

34-06.00

19 Hamon, Gavon 9 RIPLEY 34-04.00
33-03.00 32-05.00 34-04.00



Foul

20 Starkey, Trayton 11 WAHAMA 34-03.00
34-03.00 32-02.00 33-02.00

33-07.00

21 Mosley, Deion 9 ST. MARYS 33-07.00
29-01.00 30-11.50 32-06.50

33-07.00

22 Reese, Jarell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 33-01.00
33-01.00 31-04.00 30-03.00

31-02.00

23 Bland, Keshawn 9 GREENBRIER EAST 32-07.00
28-10.00 32-07.00 31-10.00

31-05.00

24 Marquez, Laz 12 SISSONVILLE 31-06.00
27-00.00 29-11.00 31-06.00

30-02.00

25 Phelps, Brian 12 RAVENSWOOD 30-03.00
26-09.00 30-03.00 22-07.00

27-07.00

26 Barker, Nick 11 ST. MARYS 29-08.00
29-07.00 29-08.00 27-05.50

28-00.00

27 Loveday, Jackson 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 29-03.00
27-00.00 29-03.00 29-03.00

28-00.00

28 Lyons, Kolton 11 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…29-02.00
26-06.00 26-00.00 29-02.00

25-11.00

29 Greenhouse, Kelvin 9 RIPLEY 27-03.00
24-08.00 25-01.00 27-03.00

26-08.00

30 Adkins, Brody 11 SISSONVILLE 26-05.00
26-05.00 Foul 24-02.00

25-03.00

31 Bostic, Patrick 9 GREENBRIER EAST 24-11.00
24-11.00 21-08.00 23-11.00

23-05.00

32 Bicksler, John 11 GREENBRIER EAST 23-01.00
Foul 22-06.00 23-01.00

Foul

33 Mendez, Colston 9 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…22-09.00
17-08.00 19-11.00 22-09.00

21-10.00

-- Heath, Hayden 10 RAVENSWOOD DNS
-- Hill, Caden 10 POINT PLEASANT ND

Foul Foul Foul

Foul

Flight 1
1 Baskin, Knowlen 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 37-10.00 3

35-10.00 37-10.00 32-08.00

36-05.50

2 Taylor, Michael 12 SISSONVILLE 37-00.00 1
36-08.00 35-04.00 37-00.00

34-08.00

3 Harris, Joah 12 BUFFALO 35-04.00
Foul 35-04.00 33-03.00

33-04.00

4 Walker, Thomas 12 SISSONVILLE 34-10.00
34-03.00 33-03.00 33-08.00

34-10.00

5 Mock, Cory 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 34-06.00
34-06.00 33-11.00 33-02.00

33-00.00

6 Mosley, Deion 9 ST. MARYS 33-07.00
29-01.00 30-11.50 32-06.50

33-07.00

7 Bland, Keshawn 9 GREENBRIER EAST 32-07.00
28-10.00 32-07.00 31-10.00

31-05.00

8 Marquez, Laz 12 SISSONVILLE 31-06.00
27-00.00 29-11.00 31-06.00

30-02.00

9 Barker, Nick 11 ST. MARYS 29-08.00
29-07.00 29-08.00 27-05.50

28-00.00

10 Loveday, Jackson 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 29-03.00
27-00.00 29-03.00 29-03.00

28-00.00

11 Lyons, Kolton 11 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…29-02.00
26-06.00 26-00.00 29-02.00

25-11.00

12 Greenhouse, Kelvin 9 RIPLEY 27-03.00
24-08.00 25-01.00 27-03.00

26-08.00

13 Adkins, Brody 11 SISSONVILLE 26-05.00
26-05.00 Foul 24-02.00

25-03.00

14 Bostic, Patrick 9 GREENBRIER EAST 24-11.00
24-11.00 21-08.00 23-11.00

23-05.00

15 Bicksler, John 11 GREENBRIER EAST 23-01.00
Foul 22-06.00 23-01.00

Foul

16 Mendez, Colston 9 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…22-09.00
17-08.00 19-11.00 22-09.00

21-10.00

-- Heath, Hayden 10 RAVENSWOOD DNS



Flight 2
1 Watkins, Ty 12 ST. MARYS 46-03.00 10

46-03.00 Foul Foul

45-02.00

2 Lake, Wyatt 11 BUFFALO 41-00.00 8
39-05.00 40-10.00 41-00.00

40-01.00

3 Balis, Zane 12 RAVENSWOOD 40-11.00 6
39-07.00 Foul 40-11.00

Foul

4 Adkins, Wyatt 11 HUNTINGTON 40-06.00 5
40-06.00 40-01.00 38-03.00

40-01.00

5 Bohren, Max 10 HUNTINGTON 39-03.00 4
Foul Foul 39-03.00

37-11.00

6 Higginbotham, Logan 12 POINT PLEASANT 37-07.00 2
Foul 36-07.00 Foul

37-07.00

7 King, Tanner 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 36-05.00
34-06.00 34-01.00 Foul

36-05.00

8 Faucett, Daelyn 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 36-01.50
32-01.00 35-01.00 36-01.50

32-06.00

9 McCoy, Gage 10 POINT PLEASANT 36-00.00
36-00.00 33-08.00 35-02.00

Foul

10 Seals, Brody 11 HUNTINGTON 35-07.00
Foul 35-07.00 35-07.00

34-01.00

11 Elk, William 12 HUNTINGTON 35-05.00
33-10.00 35-05.00 34-10.00

32-01.00

12 Canady, Tiavion 12 HUNTINGTON 35-03.00
33-01.00 33-06.00 35-03.00

32-06.00

13 Oldaker, Wesley 10 BUFFALO 34-06.00
33-09.00 30-11.00 33-04.00

34-06.00

14 Hamon, Gavon 9 RIPLEY 34-04.00
33-03.00 32-05.00 34-04.00

Foul

15 Starkey, Trayton 11 WAHAMA 34-03.00
34-03.00 32-02.00 33-02.00

33-07.00

16 Reese, Jarell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 33-01.00
33-01.00 31-04.00 30-03.00

31-02.00

17 Phelps, Brian 12 RAVENSWOOD 30-03.00
26-09.00 30-03.00 22-07.00

27-07.00

-- Hill, Caden 10 POINT PLEASANT ND
Foul Foul Foul

Foul

Boys Shot Put Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Wright, Xavier 11 POINT PLEASANT 34-06.00 10

Foul 34-06.00 32-07.00

32-10.00

2 Loveday, Kole 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 24-00.00 8
24-00.00 Foul 23-00.00

24-00.00

3 Helms, Ashton 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 17-04.00 6
Foul 17-00.00 Foul

17-04.00

-- Moore, Broderick 12 GALLIA ACADEMY SCR
-- Hall, Kaine 9 POINT PLEASANT ND

Foul Foul Foul

Foul

-- Simms, Rymell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON SCR

Flight 1
1 Wright, Xavier 11 POINT PLEASANT 34-06.00 10

Foul 34-06.00 32-07.00

32-10.00

2 Loveday, Kole 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 24-00.00 8
24-00.00 Foul 23-00.00

24-00.00

3 Helms, Ashton 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 17-04.00 6
Foul 17-00.00 Foul

17-04.00

-- Moore, Broderick 12 GALLIA ACADEMY SCR
-- Hall, Kaine 9 POINT PLEASANT ND

Foul Foul Foul

Foul

-- Simms, Rymell 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON SCR



Boys Discus Varsity A Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hill, Caden 10 POINT PLEASANT 129-07.00 10

Foul Foul 123-02.00

129-07.00

2 Mock, Cory 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 129-00.00 8
104-07.00 122-00.00 108-07.00

129-00.00

3 Baskin, Knowlen 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 122-06.00 6
104-09.00 108-00.00 Foul

122-06.00

4 McCoy, Gage 10 POINT PLEASANT 120-00.00 5
84-10.00 Foul 118-00.00

120-00.00

5 Seals, Brody 11 HUNTINGTON 110-09.00 4
77-10.00 91-03.00 104-00.00

110-09.00

6 King, Tanner 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 109-09.00 3
100-07.00 107-06.00 107-07.00

109-09.00

7 Balis, Zane 12 RAVENSWOOD 99-09.00 2
89-07.00 84-01.00 99-09.00

Foul

8 Miller, Hunter 9 WAHAMA 98-09.00 1
Foul 85-06.00 Foul

98-09.00

9 Watkins, Ty 12 ST. MARYS 95-06.00
Foul 95-04.00 94-09.00

95-06.00

10 Whittington, Braylon 11 BUFFALO 93-00.00
Foul 93-00.00 91-11.00

85-00.00

11 Barker, Nick 11 ST. MARYS 92-05.00
Foul 83-02.00 92-05.00

83-10.00

12 Higginbotham, Logan 12 POINT PLEASANT 92-04.00
Foul 92-04.00 Foul

Foul

13 Walker, Thomas 12 SISSONVILLE 89-09.00
80-03.00 75-03.00 89-09.00

89-09.00

14 Butler, Dajuwan 11 HUNTINGTON 85-07.00
85-07.00 73-08.00 80-00.00

80-00.00

15 Hayes, Trey 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 84-06.00
72-00.00 76-05.00 84-06.00

16 Gerlach, Reece 10 WAHAMA 83-06.00
Foul 83-06.00 Foul

69-02.00

17 Faucett, Daelyn 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 81-00.00
65-04.00 Foul 81-00.00

Foul

18 Elk, William 12 HUNTINGTON 80-08.00
80-08.00 68-06.00 Foul

Foul

19 Bohren, Max 10 HUNTINGTON 79-10.00
Foul Foul 79-10.00

Foul

20 Loveday, Jackson 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 76-10.00
76-10.00 75-11.00 Foul

71-00.00

21 Bland, Keshawn 9 GREENBRIER EAST 76-00.00
66-04.00 76-00.00 Foul

71-09.00

22 Watts, Gabriel 11 HUNTINGTON 74-09.00
74-00.00 66-00.00 67-02.00

74-09.00

23 Hamon, Gavon 9 RIPLEY 72-00.00
68-04.00 Foul 68-07.00

72-00.00

24 Harris, Joah 12 BUFFALO 70-10.00
Foul 70-10.00 68-09.00

Foul

25 Mosley, Deion 9 ST. MARYS 66-07.00
Foul Foul 62-00.00

66-07.00

26 Bostic, Patrick 9 GREENBRIER EAST 65-08.00
Foul 54-01.00 36-10.00

65-08.00

27 Lyons, Kolton 11 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…62-02.00
Foul 62-02.00 57-00.00

58-00.00

28 Mendez, Colston 9 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…58-00.00
45-03.00 54-00.00 Foul

58-00.00

29 Bicksler, John 11 GREENBRIER EAST 57-07.00
57-07.00 56-02.00 51-02.00

42-06.00

30 Phelps, Brian 12 RAVENSWOOD 54-11.00
54-11.00 Foul 47-07.00

Foul

-- Adkins, Brody 11 SISSONVILLE SCR



Flight 1
1 Baskin, Knowlen 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 122-06.00 6

104-09.00 108-00.00 Foul

122-06.00

2 Walker, Thomas 12 SISSONVILLE 89-09.00
80-03.00 75-03.00 89-09.00

89-09.00

3 Butler, Dajuwan 11 HUNTINGTON 85-07.00
85-07.00 73-08.00 80-00.00

80-00.00

4 Elk, William 12 HUNTINGTON 80-08.00
80-08.00 68-06.00 Foul

Foul

5 Loveday, Jackson 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 76-10.00
76-10.00 75-11.00 Foul

71-00.00

6 Bland, Keshawn 9 GREENBRIER EAST 76-00.00
66-04.00 76-00.00 Foul

71-09.00

7 Watts, Gabriel 11 HUNTINGTON 74-09.00
74-00.00 66-00.00 67-02.00

74-09.00

8 Hamon, Gavon 9 RIPLEY 72-00.00
68-04.00 Foul 68-07.00

72-00.00

9 Mosley, Deion 9 ST. MARYS 66-07.00
Foul Foul 62-00.00

66-07.00

10 Bostic, Patrick 9 GREENBRIER EAST 65-08.00
Foul 54-01.00 36-10.00

65-08.00

11 Lyons, Kolton 11 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…62-02.00
Foul 62-02.00 57-00.00

58-00.00

12 Mendez, Colston 9 TEAYS VALLEY CHRIS…58-00.00
45-03.00 54-00.00 Foul

58-00.00

13 Bicksler, John 11 GREENBRIER EAST 57-07.00
57-07.00 56-02.00 51-02.00

42-06.00

14 Phelps, Brian 12 RAVENSWOOD 54-11.00
54-11.00 Foul 47-07.00

Foul

-- Adkins, Brody 11 SISSONVILLE SCR

Flight 2
1 Hill, Caden 10 POINT PLEASANT 129-07.00 10

Foul Foul 123-02.00

129-07.00

2 Mock, Cory 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 129-00.00 8
104-07.00 122-00.00 108-07.00

129-00.00

3 McCoy, Gage 10 POINT PLEASANT 120-00.00 5
84-10.00 Foul 118-00.00

120-00.00

4 Seals, Brody 11 HUNTINGTON 110-09.00 4
77-10.00 91-03.00 104-00.00

110-09.00

5 King, Tanner 10 GALLIA ACADEMY 109-09.00 3
100-07.00 107-06.00 107-07.00

109-09.00

6 Balis, Zane 12 RAVENSWOOD 99-09.00 2
89-07.00 84-01.00 99-09.00

Foul

7 Miller, Hunter 9 WAHAMA 98-09.00 1
Foul 85-06.00 Foul

98-09.00

8 Watkins, Ty 12 ST. MARYS 95-06.00
Foul 95-04.00 94-09.00

95-06.00

9 Whittington, Braylon 11 BUFFALO 93-00.00
Foul 93-00.00 91-11.00

85-00.00

10 Barker, Nick 11 ST. MARYS 92-05.00
Foul 83-02.00 92-05.00

83-10.00

11 Higginbotham, Logan 12 POINT PLEASANT 92-04.00
Foul 92-04.00 Foul

Foul

12 Hayes, Trey 11 SOUTH CHARLESTON 84-06.00
72-00.00 76-05.00 84-06.00

13 Gerlach, Reece 10 WAHAMA 83-06.00
Foul 83-06.00 Foul

69-02.00

14 Faucett, Daelyn 12 SOUTH CHARLESTON 81-00.00
65-04.00 Foul 81-00.00

Foul

15 Bohren, Max 10 HUNTINGTON 79-10.00
Foul Foul 79-10.00

Foul

16 Harris, Joah 12 BUFFALO 70-10.00
Foul 70-10.00 68-09.00

Foul



Boys Discus Varsity B Team Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hall, Kaine 9 POINT PLEASANT 95-11.00 10

83-00.00 Foul 95-11.00

Foul

2 Loveday, Kole 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 56-03.00 8
35-02.00 41-02.00 56-03.00

Foul

3 Helms, Ashton 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 54-05.00 6
51-03.00 54-05.00 Foul

44-00.00

Flight 1
1 Hall, Kaine 9 POINT PLEASANT 95-11.00 10

83-00.00 Foul 95-11.00

Foul

2 Loveday, Kole 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 56-03.00 8
35-02.00 41-02.00 56-03.00

Foul

3 Helms, Ashton 9 GALLIA ACADEMY 54-05.00 6
51-03.00 54-05.00 Foul

44-00.00


